

DEED TO AMEND NGĀTI KŌATA DEED OF SETTLEMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 29^{th} day of

July

2014

BETWEEN

NGĀTI KŌATA

AND

TE PĀTAKA A NGĀTI KŌATA

AND

THE CROWN

1. BACKGROUND

- A. Ngāti Kōata and the Crown are parties to:
 - (a) a Deed of Settlement dated 21 December 2012; and
 - (b) a Deed to Amend the Deed of Settlement dated 7 August 2013

(together the "Deed of Settlement").

- B. Ngāti Kōata and the Crown wish to enter this Deed to formally record certain amendments to the Deed of Settlement, in accordance with clause 4.1 of the General Matters Schedule to the Deed of Settlement.
- IT IS AGREED as follows:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS DEED

1.1 This Deed takes effect when it is properly executed by the parties.

AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

- 1.2 The Deed of Settlement:
 - 1.2.1 is amended by making the amendments set out in Schedule 1 to this Deed; but
 - 1.2.2 remains unchanged except to the extent provided by this Deed.

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

- 1.3 Unless the context otherwise requires:
 - 1.3.1 terms or expressions defined in the Deed of Settlement have the same meanings in this Deed; and
 - 1.3.2 the rules of interpretation in the Deed of Settlement apply (with all appropriate changes) to this Deed.

COUNTERPARTS

1.4 This Deed may be signed in counterparts which together shall constitute one agreement binding on the parties, notwithstanding that both parties are not signatories to the original or same counterpart.

SIGNED for and on behalf of **THE CROWN** by the Minister for Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

BEENADER CONSEDINE Witness Name:

PRWATE SECRETAR

Occupation:

WELL ING Address:

itada

Honourable Christopher Finlayson

SIGNED by the trustees of TE PĀTAKA A NGĀTI KŌATA

SIGNED by RAHUI KATENE as trustee, in the presence of:

Rahui Katene

Signature of Witness Paul Louisa Witness Name: uttura Keata 17 MANAAer 6 Occupation: 131 V 2500 kerman Address:

Univea SIGNED by CELIA HAWEA as trustee, in the presence of: Celia Hawea Signature of Witness

Vitness Name: Cultural manager for Ngati Koata Occupation: 137 Vickerman St Nelson Address:

SIGNED by TAMA RURUKU as trustee, in the presence of:

Tama Ruruku

Signature of Witness A U SUISA Witness Name: Cultural manager Naati Konta hí Occupation: 137 VickerMAN elson

Address:

DEED TO AMEND NGĀTI KOĀTA DEED OF SETTLEMENT

SIGNED by JEANETTE GRACE as trustee, in the presence of:	} Jeanette Graco
VBa	Jeanette Grace
Signature of Witness	
Witness Name:	-
General Manager	
Occupation:	-
<u>CI- 137 Urikermen St Nelson</u> Address:	
SIGNED by ROMA HIPPOLITE as trustee, in the presence of:	} J. Dyletite
WR	Roma Hippolite
Signature of Witness	
FROM VAN BOEKHONT	_
Witness Name:	
Occupation:	
c1- 137 Vickenmentst Nabon	
Address	
SIGNED by TAHUA SOLOMON) Mral
as trustee, in the presence of:) J.S. Ser m
YTTA	Tahu a Solomon
Signature of Witness	
TLANS VAN BUEKNON)	-
General Manager	-
Occupation: CI- 137 Uccheman St Nelson	AA .
Address:	
	. 0
SIGNED by ANTHONY PATETE as trustee, in the presence of:) frag
TA	Anthony Patete
Signature of Witness	
FRONS WAY BOEKHOUT	-
Witness Name:	
Occupation:	-
CL- 137 Vicheman St Nebon	Ý
Address:	

5

0

4

Schedule 1

AMENDMENT TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

Deed of Settlement

(

Current part and clause reference	Amendment
Part 8, clause 8.1.2	 Replace clause 8.1.2 with: "8.1.2 on the settlement date interest on \$7,621,776 (being the amount of \$8,242,356.16 referred to in clause 8.1.1, less the amount of \$620,580.16 referred to in clause 6.1)."